
Wagner (2-12) -vs- LIU (4-8)
3/14/2026 at Brookville, N.Y., 11568

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nicholas Finarelli ()
Loss: Colin Trizuto ()
HBP: Jeff Tiw, Chris Couser
PB: Brendan McLoughlin (1), Joseph Durso (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 55   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wagner 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 4 8 1
LIU 2 7 6 0 0 0 X 15 12 3

Wagner 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lukas Torres cf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Jackson Blakley cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Sutera dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Dominick Inzilla dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diego Tavarez lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Joseph Mennella 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Jeremy Haigh 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dylan Immel 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Alex Kerr 2b 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
Nicholas Mazzotta ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Derek Patrissi ss 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Evan McRae rf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Brendan McLoughlin c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jayden Alvarez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Colin Trizuto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeff Tiw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Moran p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Couser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 8 3 4 6 6

2B: Dylan Immel (1)
HR: Evan McRae (1)
CS: Matt Sutera (1)
E: Dylan Immel (1)
DP: 2

LIU 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noah Sorensen 3b 2 3 0 0 2 1 0
Ryan Rivera ss 2 3 0 1 2 0 5
Elijah Fairchild 2b 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
Mike Polubinski rf 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
Nick Matson cf 5 2 3 2 0 1 0
Mason Breton lf 3 1 0 1 1 2 1
Jake Kelleher 1b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Joseph Durso c 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Nate Figueroa dh 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
Nicholas Finarelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dominic Vassallo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 15 12 13 9 5 8

2B: Elijah Fairchild (1); Jake Kelleher (1); Joseph Durso (1)
3B: Mike Polubinski (1)
SH: Nate Figueroa (1)
SB: Noah Sorensen (1); Nick Matson (1)
HBP: Noah Sorensen (1); Ryan Rivera (1); Mike Polubinski (1)
E: Noah Sorensen (2); Elijah Fairchild (1)

Wagner IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colin Trizuto (L, ) 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
Jeff Tiw 0.2 3 6 6 3 0 0 0 1 0 5 9 2 0 33
Ethan Moran 2.2 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 10 13 3 2 43
Chris Couser 2.2 8 9 9 3 2 0 0 2 0 13 19 1 3 25
Totals 12 15 15 9 5 1 0 3 0 28 41 6 5 131

LIU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicholas Finarelli (W, ) 5.1 8 4 4 3 5 0 1 0 0 23 26 6 3 82
Dominic Vassallo 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 25
Totals 8 4 4 4 6 1 1 0 0 28 32 8 4 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wagner - Top of 1st WAG LIU
Lukas Torres walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 0 0
Matt Sutera flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Diego Tavarez reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKK); Lukas Torres out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Joseph Mennella flied out to lf (2-2 FBKB). 0 0

LIU - Bottom of 1st WAG LIU
Noah Sorensen hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBFBH). 0 0
Ryan Rivera walked (3-0 BBBB); Noah Sorensen advanced to second. 0 0
Elijah Fairchild singled (0-0); Ryan Rivera advanced to second; Noah Sorensen advanced to third. 0 0
Mike Polubinski grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 KBB); Elijah Fairchild out on the play; Ryan
Rivera advanced to third; Noah Sorensen scored. 0 1
Nick Matson singled, RBI (0-0); Ryan Rivera scored. 0 2
Mason Breton flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Wagner - Top of 2nd WAG LIU
Dylan Immel flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Nicholas Mazzotta flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Evan McRae homered, RBI (3-2 KKBBB). 1 2
Brendan McLoughlin reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 KK). 1 2
Brendan McLoughlin advanced to second. 1 2
Jayden Alvarez lined out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 1 2

LIU - Bottom of 2nd WAG LIU
Jake Kelleher singled (0-2 KF). 1 2
Joseph Durso singled (2-1 KBB); Jake Kelleher advanced to second. 1 2
Nate Figueroa grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Joseph Durso advanced to second; Jake Kelleher advanced to
third. 1 2
Noah Sorensen walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2
Ryan Rivera hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 FH); Noah Sorensen advanced to second; Joseph Durso advanced to
third; Jake Kelleher scored. 1 3
Elijah Fairchild doubled, 2 RBI (1-2 KKBF); Ryan Rivera advanced to third; Noah Sorensen scored; Joseph
Durso scored. 1 5
Mike Polubinski tripled, 2 RBI (1-2 KSFB); Elijah Fairchild scored; Ryan Rivera scored. 1 7
Nick Matson singled, RBI (0-2 KSF); Mike Polubinski scored. 1 8
Mason Breton struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 8
Nick Matson stole second. 1 8
Jake Kelleher singled, RBI (0-1 K); Nick Matson scored. 1 9
Jeff Tiw to p for Colin Trizuto. 1 9
Joseph Durso singled (1-0 B); Jake Kelleher advanced to second. 1 9
Nate Figueroa lined out to 1b (2-2 BSBS). 1 9

Wagner - Top of 3rd WAG LIU
Lukas Torres walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 1 9
Matt Sutera struck out looking (3-2 BKKFFBBK). 1 9
Lukas Torres advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 9
Diego Tavarez struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 9
Joseph Mennella singled, RBI (3-2 BBKSBFF); Lukas Torres scored. 2 9
Dylan Immel grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKFF). 2 9

LIU - Bottom of 3rd WAG LIU
Noah Sorensen walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 9
Noah Sorensen stole second. 2 9
Noah Sorensen advanced to third. 2 9



Ryan Rivera walked (3-2 BKBKFFBB); Noah Sorensen scored on a passed ball. 2 10
Elijah Fairchild flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 2 10
Mike Polubinski hit by pitch (1-0 H); Ryan Rivera advanced to second. 2 10
Nick Matson singled (1-0 B); Mike Polubinski advanced to second; Ryan Rivera advanced to third. 2 10
Mason Breton walked, RBI (3-2 KBBKBB); Nick Matson advanced to second; Mike Polubinski advanced to
third; Ryan Rivera scored. 2 11
Jake Kelleher doubled, 3 RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Mason Breton scored; Nick Matson scored; Mike Polubinski
scored. 2 14
Ethan Moran to p for Jeff Tiw. 2 14
Joseph Durso doubled, RBI (2-1 BBK); Jake Kelleher scored. 2 15
Nate Figueroa walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 15
Noah Sorensen struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 15
Ryan Rivera reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nate Figueroa advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b. 2 15

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wagner - Top of 4th WAG LIU
Nicholas Mazzotta singled (0-0). 2 15
Evan McRae struck out looking (0-0). 2 15
Brendan McLoughlin reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nicholas Mazzotta out at second ss to 2b. 2 15
Brendan McLoughlin advanced to second on an error by 2b, out at third c to ss. 2 15

LIU - Bottom of 4th WAG LIU
Elijah Fairchild struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 2 15
Mike Polubinski flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 2 15
Nick Matson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 15

Wagner - Top of 5th WAG LIU
Jayden Alvarez struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 15
Lukas Torres popped up to ss (0-1 F). 2 15
Matt Sutera walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 2 15
Diego Tavarez singled (1-2 BKK); Matt Sutera advanced to second. 2 15
Matt Sutera out at third c to ss, caught stealing. 2 15

LIU - Bottom of 5th WAG LIU
Mason Breton struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 15
Jake Kelleher flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 15
Joseph Durso walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 15
Joseph Durso advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 15
Nate Figueroa walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 2 15
Noah Sorensen reached first on an error by 2b (3-2 BBBKK); Nate Figueroa advanced to second; Joseph
Durso advanced to third. 2 15
Ryan Rivera grounded out to p (0-2 KFF). 2 15

Wagner - Top of 6th WAG LIU
Joseph Mennella struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 15
Dylan Immel doubled (2-2 KFBBF). 2 15
Alex Kerr to 2b for Dylan Immel. 2 15
Nicholas Mazzotta singled, RBI (0-0); Alex Kerr scored. 3 15
Derek Patrissi to ss for Nicholas Mazzotta. 3 15
Evan McRae singled (0-1 F); Derek Patrissi advanced to third. 3 15
Derek Patrissi scored on a balk. 4 15
Brendan McLoughlin singled (0-0); Evan McRae advanced to third. 4 15
Dominic Vassallo to p for Nicholas Finarelli. 4 15
Jayden Alvarez grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK); Brendan McLoughlin out at second 1b to ss. 4 15

LIU - Bottom of 6th WAG LIU



Chris Couser to p for Ethan Moran. 4 15
Elijah Fairchild walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 15
Mike Polubinski grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Elijah Fairchild out on the play. 4 15
Nick Matson struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 4 15

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wagner - Top of 7th WAG LIU
Jackson Blakley to cf for Lukas Torres. 4 15
Jackson Blakley reached first on an error by 3b (3-2 FBBFB). 4 15
Jackson Blakley advanced to second. 4 15
Dominick Inzilla to dh for Matt Sutera. 4 15
Dominick Inzilla flied out to cf (2-2 FKFBFB). 4 15
Diego Tavarez flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 4 15
Jeremy Haigh to 1b for Joseph Mennella. 4 15
Jeremy Haigh walked (3-2 FBBBFB); Jackson Blakley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 15
Alex Kerr struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 4 15

LIU - Bottom of 7th WAG LIU


